UNOFFICIAL COPY

Prepared By	I						
Name: Raquel Baez Address: 3430 N Lave Share Drive Apt 15P Chicago	*1736229059Iv						
State: <u>Tilinois</u> Žip Code: <u>60657</u>	Doc# 1736229059 Fee ≇44.00						
After Recording Return To	RHSP FEE:S9.00 RPRF FEE: S1.00						
Name: Raquel Baez	AFFIDAUIT FEE: S2.00 KAREM A.YARBROUGH						
Address: 3430 N Lake Shore Drive	COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS						
Apt 15P, Chicago	DATE: 12/28/2017 11:59 AM PG: 1 OF 4						
State: Zilinois Zip Code: 60657							
Q _{/x}	Space Above This Line for Recorder's Use						
ILLINOIS QUIT CLAIM DEED							
Ox							
STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY							
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That for and in consideration of the sum of							
	in hand paid to Raquel Bacz						
Robert M. Howe , a grantor County of Cook , City of Chicago	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
(hereinafter known as the "Grantor(s)") hereby quitors to Raquel C.Baez							
a grantee , residing at 3430 N Lake snow County of cook ,							
City of Chicago, State of Illinois Drive (Lereinafter known as the							
"Grantee(s)") all the rights, title, interest, and claim in or to the following described real."							
estate, situated in Cook County, Illinois to-vit. HAHE IT STORM TO BE ATTENDED TO							
3430 N Lake Shore Drive (Further least description							
_ Apt 15P	attached)						
Chicago TL (00657							
[INSERT LEGAL DESCRIPTION HERE OR ATTACH AND INSERT]							
•							
hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.							
Laws of the state of filmos.							
To have and to hold, the same together with all and singular the appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and all the estate, right, title, interest, lien equity and claim what soever for the said first party, either in law or equity, to the only proper use, benefit and behoof of the said second party forever.							
100 m	• •						

© 2017 eForms.org. All Rights Reserved.

CCRD REVIEW

UNOFFICIAL COPY

			,			
		4				
Grantor's Signature		Grantor	's Signatu	ıre		_
Robert Hove			o Olyman			
Grantor's Name			's Name			_
3430 N. Lake Share Drive Unit 15P		3430 A	Laki Shu	ie Duze Un	.: 15 P	
Address		Address	S		<u>:</u>	
Chicago IL 60657 City, State & Zip		Chicae	<u> </u>	637		
City, State & Zip		City, St	ate & Zip			
0,	REAL	LESTATE TR	ANSFER TAX		28-Dec-2017	`
STATE OF ILL,NO!S)	_		(E)	COUNTY:	0.00	
COUNTY OF Cools	, <u> </u>			ILLINOIS:	0.00 0.00	
0.0	/	14-21-307-047	7-1167 20	171201675043	1-992-415-264	
I, the undersigned, a Notary Puolic in	and for o	aid Coun	tv in soid	State hore	by cortify	
				ed to the fo		
instrument, and who is known to me,	acknowle	dged bef	ore me or	this day th	at, being	
informed of the contents of the instru	ment, they	, execut	ed the sar	ne voluntar	ily on the	
day the same bears date.			•	•	• • •	
Given under my hand this <u></u>	of <u>Doo</u> o	<u> </u>	,	20 <u>17</u> .		
D 21		R.O	Droch			
minimizing	Notary	/ Public	Pos	Shah		
"OFFICIAL SEAL" { R. SHAH						
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS { MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 7/16/2019 }	Му Сс	mmissio	n Expires.	16-16-	<u> ५०।४ </u>	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		_		O_{x_0}		
	REAL ES	TATE TRA	ANSFER TA		28-Dec-	
			CH	ICAGO: CTA:	6	0.00
"This is an original document"				TOTAL:		0.00 *
	14-21-3	07-047-11	67 2017	1201675043	0-273-79	98-176
State of Illinois County of Cook	*Total do	es not incl	ude anv apı	olicable pena	Itv or interes	st due.
This instrument was acknowledged before me on 12/20/17 Robert Howe	(Date) by					
	· v_					
Exempt under Rea	Estate 7	ransfer	Tax Law	35 11 09 2	100104 Ami	: '
	d Cook C	Ounty Or	d. 93-0-2	7 par	20/31 -45	
Date 2/28/17	,	Sign. $\underline{\mathscr{J}}$	Jaguel	Por o	'	
,	,	-/-/	Ta foot	1 mg		1.

© 2017 eForms.org. All Rights Reserved.

UNOFFICIAL COP

Legal Description

UNIT NO. 15-P. IN 3440 LAKE SHORE DRIVE CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON PLAT OF SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE:

LOTS 1 AND 2 IN OWNERS DIVISION OF THAT PART OF LOT 26 (EXCEPT THE WESTERLY 200 FEET THEREOF) LYING WESTERLY OF SHERIDAN ROAD IN THE SUBDIVISION OF BLOCK 16 IN HUNDLEY'S SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 3 TO 21 AND 33 TO 37, IN PINE GROVE IN FRACTIONAL SECTION 21, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS; WHICH PLAT OF SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "D" TO DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM MADE BY AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, N.A., AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MARCH 5, 1979 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 45940 AND RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 25106295, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Property Address: The Cook County Clerk's Office 3430 N. Lake Shore Drive #15P Chicago, IL 60657

Pin: 14-21-307-047-1167

A17-0073/57

1736229059 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

GRANTOR/GRANTEE AFFIDAVIT: STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

AS REQUIRED BY §55 ILCS 5/3-5020 (from Ch. 34, par. 3-5020)

GRANTOR SECTION

The **GRANTOR** or her/his agent, affirms that, to the best of her/his knowledge, the name of the **GRANTEE** shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest **(ABI)** in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or another entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois

as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title	to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.
DATED: /2 27 , 20 /7 S	IGNATURE:
	GRANTOR or AGENT
GRANTOR NOTARY SECTION: The below section is to be completed by the	NOTARY who witnesses the GRANTOR signature.
Subscribed and sworn to before me, Name of Notary Public:	Lee Katenolson
By the said (Name of Gran or) Cobert Itang	AFFIX NOTARY STAMP BELOW
On this date of: 12 23 , 20/7 NOTARY SIGNATURE:	LEE KATZNELSON Official Seal Notary Public – State of Illinois My Commission Expires Jun 10, 2021
GRANTEE SECTION	
The GRANTEE or her/his agent affirms and verifies that the name	of the GRANTEE shown on the deed or assignment
of beneficial interest (ABI) in a land trust is either a natural person a	
authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in I	
acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity recogniz	

GRANTEE NOTARY SECTION: The below section is to be completed by the NOTARY who witnesses the GFANTEE signature.

Subscribed and sworn to before me, Name of Notary Public:

acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

2017

By the said (Name of Grantee): Kaquel Dae 7

On this date of: /2

NOTARY SIGNATURE:

DATED:

AFFIX NOTARY ST. MP FELOW

LEE KATZNELSON
Official Seal
Notary Public - State of Illinois
My Commission Expires Jun 10, 2021

CRIMINAL LIABILITY NOTICE

SIGNATURE:

Pursuant to Section 55 ILCS 5/3-5020(b)(2), Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a **GRANTEE** shall be guilty of a **CLASS C MISDEMEANOR** for the **FIRST OFFENSE**, and of a **CLASS A MISDEMEANOR**, for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to <u>DEED</u> or <u>ABI</u> to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of the <u>Illinois Real Estate Transfer Act</u>: (35 ILCS 200/Art. 31)

rev. on 10.17.2016